

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

No. KGD 3-1/3/2022-KPSC DO KGD

Kasaragod, 09/02/2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: - Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod - Lower Division Clerk Direct (Cat. No. 207/2019) in Kasaragod District - Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 477/DOB/2022 dated 01/08/2022.

2) Letter No. DR1-1/13/2022-KPSC dated 17/01/2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of Sri. Vipin Kumar C V (Reg No 312911) and Sri. Thanveer P K (Reg No 271739) included in List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation of the Ranked List finalised on 01.08.2022 for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Cat.No.207/19) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District is made absolute, as per the reference cited second. It is also hereby notified that the name of the candidate Smt. FATHIMATH ANEENA K M (Reg.No.326748) (Rank No.05 included under Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation for Hearing Impairment) is deleted from the above Ranked List as per reference 2nd cited. The revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Low Vision					
4	312911	VIPIN KUMAR C V	12/04/1986		DA- LV
Hearing Impairment					
5	326748	FATHIMATH ANEENA K M	15/05/1997		DA – HI (Pvl) Deleted
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy					
6	271739	THANVEER P K	01/11/1993		DA- LD/CP

The Ranked List No. 477/DOB/2022 dated 01.08.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ULLASAN P.
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer